



CHHATTISGARH STATE MINOR FOREST PRODUCE
CO-OPERATIVE FEDERATION, LTD.

"Van Dhan Bhawan" Sector 24, Nawa Raipur Atal Nagar (C.G.)

E-mail: mfpfed.cg@nic.in; Website: www.cgmfpfed.org GST No. 22AABAC5137E2ZC

Corrigendum- IV(28-09-2022)

With reference to Notification no Herbal Extraction Unit (2022) - I, Date: 10.09.2022, "Request for Proposal for Development, Operation and Maintenance of 6 MTPD Capacity Herbal Extraction Unit in the State of Chhattisgarh", the following corrigendum is made:

Sr No	Section No	Page No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Vol II Draft License Agreement- Article 5: Obligations of the Licensee clause 5.1.3	33	<p>The Licensee shall mandatorily procure 75% of its annual requirement (Financial Year) of raw material (Dry Amla Seedless, Dry Ashwagandha Panchang, Dry Kalmegh Panchang, Dry Giloy Stem, Dry Gudmar Panchang) for Herbal Extraction Plant from within the State of Chhattisgarh. The Licensee shall be free to procure the remaining 25% of raw material from open market from anywhere even from other states.</p> <p>The PMC will ensure and certify that the 75% of total annual raw material requirement (Financial Year) has been procured from within the State of Chhattisgarh (by checking the procurement bills and other supporting documents)</p>	<p>The Licensee shall mandatorily procure 75% of its annual requirement (Financial Year) of raw material (Dry Amla Seedless, Dry Ashwagandha Panchang, Dry Kalmegh Panchang, Dry Giloy Stem, Dry Gudmar Panchang) for Herbal Extraction Plant from within the State of Chhattisgarh, if the required raw material is available within the state as per the required quality parameters. The Licensee shall be free to procure the remaining 25% of raw material from open market from anywhere even from other states.</p> <p>The PMC will ensure and certify that the 75% of total annual raw material requirement (Financial Year) has been procured from within the State of Chhattisgarh (by checking the procurement bills and other supporting documents)</p>
2	Vol II Draft License Agreement- Article 5: Obligations of the Licensee clause 5.1.3	33	<p>The Herbal Extraction Unit has the installed capacity to process 6 MTPD of raw material (Dry Amla Seedless, Dry Ashwagandha Panchang, Dry Kalmegh Panchang, Dry Giloy Stem, Dry Gudmar Panchang). The Licensee may process quantity lesser than that of the installed capacity. However, this would not have any impact on the Annual License Fees which is to be paid to the Licensor by the Licensee. The Licensee can also utilize the installed machinery for processing Medicinal Herbs and Aromatic Plants (MAPs) other than Dry Amla Seedless, Dry Ashwagandha Panchang, Dry Kalmegh Panchang, Dry Giloy Stem, Dry Gudmar Panchang with prior approval of the Licensor.</p>	<p>The Herbal Extraction Unit has the installed capacity to process 6 MTPD of raw material (Dry Amla Seedless, Dry Ashwagandha Panchang, Dry Kalmegh Panchang, Dry Giloy Stem, Dry Gudmar Panchang). The Licensee may process quantity lesser than that of the installed capacity. However, this would not have any impact on the Annual License Fees which is to be paid to the Licensor by the Licensee. The Licensee can also utilize the installed machinery for processing Medicinal Herbs and Aromatic Plants (MAPs) in addition to raw material namely Dry Amla Seedless, Dry Ashwagandha Panchang, Dry Kalmegh Panchang, Dry Giloy Stem, Dry Gudmar Panchang, upon sending a written intimation to the Federation at least 15 days prior to its actual execution .</p>

The above Corrigendum shall form part of the Bid documents.

Special Managing Director
Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest Produce (T&D)
Cooperative Federation Limited
Nawa Raipur, Atal Nagar (C.G)